
APPLICATIONS PROCESSED

 FISCAL YEAR        

2017-2018

 FISCAL YEAR        

2018-2019

REPORT 

June 30, 2019

REPORT 

July 1, 2019

    Total Approved Applications 286 196 14 17

        New Certifications 87 82 7 6

       Tri-County Reciprocal Certifications 91 46 6 2

        Re-Certifications 108 68 1 9

Total Denied Applications* 25 142 10 8

Total Applications Processed 311 338 24 25

APPLICATIONS IN QUEUE

FISCAL YEAR  

2017-2018**

FISCAL YEAR  

2018-2019**

Applications Received in Reporting Period                                                                       22 18

Carried Over Applications

(Applications pending review, in progress 

and/or pending additional information)                                                23 15

Total Applications  in the Queue 45 33

FIRMS BY ETHNICITY/GENDER

FEMALE-OWNED 

CERTIFIED FIRMS

MALE-OWNED 

CERTIFED FIRMS 

African-American 100 146

Asian-American 17 22

Hispanic-American 99 147

Native American 0 1

Caucasian American (WBE) 114 0

***Non-Minority (SBE) 20 53

350 369

48.68% 51.32%

SUPPLIER DIVERSITY OUTREACH PROGRAM 

***Non-Minority (SBE) is defined as firms certified as Small Business Enterprises and do not include ethnicity as a certification factor.

2633

SDOP is actively working to reclaim all E/S/M/WBEs that did not renew their certification. Twenty-two (22) firms expired during the reporting period, and one (1) has submitted a Recertification 

Application year-to-date. 

E/S/M/WBE CERTIFICATIONS & RE-CERTIFICATIONS BY ETHNICITY/ GENDER

*The eight (8) reported denied applicant firms did not meet the SDOP Policy 3330 Significant Business Presence requirement.

                REPORT JULY 

31, 2019

9

                REPORT

JUNE 30, 2019

18

15

10%

Emerging/Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise (E/S/M/WBE) Certification Report

216

                                                                                                                                                                   

MBE Certified Companies 

114

**The total number of applications in the queue at the end of the respective fiscal year. 

WBE Certified Companies 

                            FISCAL 

YEAR-TO-DATE

Grand Total and % 719 100%

TOTAL CERTIFIED FIRMS 

246

9

17

73

TOTAL NUMBER OF CERTIFIED COMPANIES 719

                                                                                                                                                                  

M/WBE Certified Companies 

                                 SBE Certified Companies 

114

5%

0%

39

246

1

E/S/M/WBE PROGRAM ACTIVITY AS OF JULY 31, 2019

316

16%

34%

73

25

17

8

2

6

TOTAL %

34%


