

## SUPPLIER DIVERSITY OUTREACH PROGRAM

## Emerging/Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise (E/S/M/WBE) Certification Report

E/S/M/WBE PROGRAM ACTIVITY AS OF JULY 31, 2019					
TOTAL NUMBER OF CERTIFIED COMPANIES			719		
SBE Certified Companies			73		
MBE Certified Companies			316		
M/WBE Certified Companies			216		
WBE Certified Companies					
SDOP is actively working to reclaim all E/S/M/WBEs that dia Application year-to-date.			d during the reporting	period, and one (1)	has submitted a Recertification
APPLICATIONS PROCESSED	FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018	FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019	REPORT June 30, 2019	REPORT July 1, 2019	FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
Total Approved Applications	286	196	14	17	17
New Certifications	87	82	7	6	6
Tri-County Reciprocal Certifications	91	46	6	2	2
Re-Certifications	108	68	1	9	9
Total Denied Applications*	25	142	10	8	8
Total Applications Processed	311	338	24	25	25
*The eight (8) reported denied applicant firms did not meet t					
APPLICATIONS IN QUEUE	FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018**	FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019**	REPORT JUNE 30, 2019		REPORT JULY 31, 2019
Applications Received in Reporting Period	22	18	18		9
Carried Over Applications (Applications pending review, in progress and/or pending additional information)	23	15	15		17
Total Applications in the Queue	45	33	33		26
**The total number of applications in the queue at the end of					
E/S/M/WBE CERTIFICATIONS & RE-CERTIFICATIONS BY ETHNICITY/ GENDER					
FIRMS BY ETHNICITY/GENDER	FEMALE-OWNED CERTIFIED FIRMS	MALE-OWNED CERTIFED FIRMS	TOTAL CERTIFIED FIRMS		TOTAL %
African-American	100	146	246		34%
Asian-American	17	22	39		5%
Hispanic-American	99	147	246		34%
Native American	0	1	1		0%
Caucasian American (WBE)	114	0	114		16%
***Non-Minority (SBE)	20	53	3 73		10%
Grand Total and %	350 48.68%	369 51.32%	71	719 100%	
***Non-Minority (SBE) is defined as firms certified as Small			ification factor.		